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Appendix 1

1991 Census reports published to date

First Series County/County Borough | Date of publication
Report No. o |
-
1 Carlow 29 July 1992
2 Laoighis 12 August 1992
3 Longford 19 August 1992
4 Kildare 23 September 1992
5 Louth 2 October 1992
6 Wickiow 14 October 1992
7 Dublin (excluding Dublin County Borough) 13 November 1992
8 Dublin County Borough 25 November 1992
9 Waterford County Borough 2 December 1992
10 Waterford (excluding Waterford County Borough) 9 December 1992
11 Limerick County Borough | 16 December 1992
12 Limerick (excluding Limerick County Borough) 15 January 1993
13 Kilkenny : 15 January 1993
14 Meath 29 January 1993
15 Offaly 29 January 1993
16 Cork County Borough 5 February 1993
17 Cork (excluding Cork County Borough) 19 February 1993
18 Wexford 19 February 1993
19 Galway County Borough 26 February 1993
20 Galwa:y (excluding Galway County Borough) 26 February 1993
21 Westmeath 5 March 1993
22 Tipperary, North Riding 12 March 1993
23 Leitrim 12 March 1993
24 Roscommon | 12 March 1993
25 Kerry ' 22 -March 1993
26 Clare | | 22 March 1993
27 Mayo 31 March 1993
28 Cavan 31 March 1993
29 Monaghan 16 April 1993
30 Donegal 16 April 1993
31 Sligo 30 April 1993
32 Tipperary, South Riding 30 April 1993
Summary Population Report - Ireland 30 April 1993

:
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Appendix 1 (contd.)

1991 Census reports published to date

-

Second Series
Report No.

. |

County Composition Date of publication

1

Laoighis )
Longford )
Offaly )
Roscommon )
Westmeath )

Donegal )
Leitrim )
Sligo )

Galway )
Mayo )
Galway County Borough )

Cavan )
Louth )
Monaghan )

Carlow )
Kilkenny )
Tipperary, South Riding )
Waterford )
Wexford )
Waterford County Borough )

Clare )
Limerick )
Tipperary, North Riding )
Limerick County Borough )

Cork
Kerry
Cork County Borough

— ” e’

Kildare )
Meath )
Wicklow )

Dublin )
Dublin County Borough )

14 January 1994

14 January 1994

14 January 1994

28 January 1994

28 January 1994

11 February 1994

11 February 1994

25 February 1994

25 February 1994

Summary Population Report - Ireland 30 March 1994

#L

_—f—
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Appendix 1 (contd.)

1991 Census reports published to date

Description A Date of publication
Preliminary Population Figures June 1991
Preliminary Report - Areas July 1991
Preliminary Report - Age Groups November 1991
Volume 1 - PopulatAion‘CIassiﬁed by Area June 1993
Volume 2 - Ages and Marital Status | June 1994
Volume 3 - Household Composition and Family Units | December 1994
Volume 4 - Principal Economic Status and Industries | Aﬁgust 1995
Volume 5 - Religion | November 1995
Volume 6 - Occupations December 1995
Volurﬁe 7 - Irish Language February 1996

Volume 8 - Usual Residence, Migration and Birthplaces June 1996




Appendix 2

Intermediate level of occupational groups used in the 1991 Census classification

Code No. Occupational group Code No. Occupational group
201-209; Agricultural and forestry workers 300; Transport and communication
211-215 and fishermen 303-304, workers
308-315;
319-325;
216-218 Mining, quarrying and turf workers 377-378
219-225 Electrical and electronics workers 301,326 Warehouse and despatch clerks,
packers and bottlers
226-237,; Engineering and related trades
239-241 workers 316-318; Clerical workers
327-328,
367
245-250 Woodworkers
329-340; Commerce, insurance and finance
251-255 Leather and leather substitute 342-344 workers
workers
210, Service workers
256-265 Textile and clothing workers 345-355;
357-364,
_ 401
266-274 Food, beverage and tobacco
workers
305-306 Labourers and unskilled workers
(n.e.s.)
275-281 Paper and printing workers
356; Administrative, executive and
238,242, Workers in other products 365-366; managerial workers
244, 368,408
282-289
341; Professional and technical workers
290-295 Building and construction workers 369-376;
379-400;
402-407,
296-297 Painters and decorators 409-410
243; Operators of cranes, stationary 411-412 Armed forces
298-299; engines and excavators
302
413 Gainfully occupied but occupation
not stated
307 Foremen and supervisors of
manual workers
422 Looking for first regular job
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Appendix 3

Broad level of occupational groups used in the 1991 Census classification

*\

Code No. < | Occupational group*
201-413; 422 Labour force (aged 15 years and over)
201-209; 211-215 Agricultural and forestry workers and fishermen
216-299; 302, 307 j | Producers, makers and répairers
300-301; 303-304; 308-315; 319-326; 377-378 Transport and communication workers
316-318; 327-328; 367 Clerical workers
329-340; 342-344 Commerce, insurance and finance workers
210; 345-355; 357-364; 401 | Service workers
305-306 - Labourers and unskilled workers (n.e.s.)
341, 369-376; 379-400; 402-407: 409-410 Professional and technical workers
356, 365-366; 368, 408; 411-413 Others
422 | Looking for first regular job
414-421; 423-425 Not in labour force (aged 15 years and over) |

*Occupational groups used in Tables 12A, 12B, 12C and 17.
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Appendix 4

Socio-Economic groups - list of constituent occupations

Socio-Economic group
and occupation

Code
No.

e

Socio-Economic group
and occupation

-

201
202
203

204
205
207

206
208
209

210

211

212
213

214
215

341
369
371
372

373 -

374

379
380

381
383
384
387
391

392
394

Socio-Economic Group 0

Farmers, farmers’ relatives and farm
managers

Farmers (horse, pig or poultry)

Other farmers

Farmers' sons (-in-law) and daughters
(-in-law) assisting on farm

Farmers’ other relatives assisting on farm

Farm managers

Market gardeners and nurserymen
(landholders)

Socio-Economic Group 1

Other agricultural occupations and
fishermen

Agricultural labourers

Gardeners: skilled

Groundsmen, gardeners (unskilled) and
gardeners’ labourers

Livestock (non-farm) workers

Other agricultural workers

Foresters and skilled forestry workers

Forestry labourers and workers

Fishery board agents and inspectors

Fishermen, etc.

Socio-Economic Group 2
Higher professional

Valuation surveyors

Physical scientists

Engineers

Architects and town planners

Technologists

Chartered, hydrographic and quantity
surveyors

Veterinary pathologists

Bacteriologists, pathologists,
pharmacologists, physiologists

Other life scientists

Medical practitioners

Dental practitioners

Veterinary surgeons

Business, economic and marketing
consultants, advisers and researchers

Mathematicians, statisticians and actuaries

Accountants

395
396
397
398
409

370
375

382
385
386

388
389
390

393

399
400
402
403
404
406
407
410

329
330
331
332

333

334

345

346

Judges, barristers and solicitors
Professed clergymen and nuns
Other religious occupations
University professors and lecturers
Professional workers (n.e.s.)

Socio-Economic Group 3
Lower professional

Physical science technicians

Estimators, work study officers, quality
control technicians, etc.

Life sciences technicians

Pharmacists and dispensers

Health inspectors, cardiographers,
nutritionists, etc.

Cattle testers and milk inspectors

Nurses

Opticians, therapists, chiropodists, medical
x-ray personnel, etc.

Systems analysts and computer
programmers

Teachers

Authors, journalists and editors

Painters, sculptors and commercial artists

Industrial designers

Actors, entertainers and musicians

Technical inspectors (n.e.s.)

Social workers

Technical and related workers (n.e.s.)

Socio-Economic Group 4

Self-employed (with employees) and
managers

Managers of filling stations and garages

Bar or public house managers

Other managers in wholesale or retail trade

Proprietors of filling stations or garages,
self-employed, with employees

Publicans, wine merchants, off-licence
proprietors, etc., self-employed, with
employees '
Other proprietors in wholesale or retail
trade, self-employed, with employees
Managers of hotels, restaurants, hostels,
clubs, etc.

Working proprietors in catering/lodging
services (n.e.s.), self-employed, with
employees
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Appendix 4 (contd.).

Socio-Economic groups - list of constituent occupations

Code Socio-Economic group Code Socio-Economic group
No. and occupation No. and occupation
Socio-Economic Group 4 (contd.) 336 Shop assistants and related workers
337 Bar attendants
Self-employed (with employees) and 346  Working proprietors in catering/lodging
managers (contd.) services (n.e.s.), self-employed, without
| employees
356 Garda Siochana (senior ranks) 357 Garda sergeants and lower ranks
365 Legislative officials and Government 367 Government executive officials
administrators . 376 Draughtsmen
366 Senior officials in Civil Service and Local 412  Armed forces: other ranks
Authorities
368 Managers and company secretaries Socio-Economic Group 7
408 Personnel officers
Other non-manual workers
Socio-Economic Group 5
309 Signalmen and level crossing keepers
Salaried employees 312 Drivers of buses
| 313 Drivers of other road passenger vehicles
320 Other transport and communication 314 Drivers of road goods vehicies |
inspectors and supervisors 315 Other transport equipment operators
335 Commercial travellers and 319 Air and land transport controllers
manufacturers’ agents 321 Ticket checkers, collectors and inspectors
338 Insurance agents (railways)
339 Insurance brokers and financial agents 322 Bus conductors
- higher professional 323 Postmen and post office sorters
340 Other insurance brokers and financial 325 Telephone, telegraph and radio operators
agents 326 Warehouse and despatch clerks
344 Auctioneers, valuers and other salesmen 342  Roundsmen -
377 Ships’ officers 343 Street vendors, hawkers and newspaper
378 Aircraft pilots, navigators and flight sellers
engineers | 347 Matrons, superintendents, supervisors of
411 Armed forces: Commissioned officers schools, etc.
348 Waiters and waitresses
Socio-Economic Group 6 349 Canteen and related workers
- 350  Chefs and cooks
Intermediate non-manual workers 351 Domestic servants and related workers
353 Caretakers
316  Typists and key-punch operators 3565 Barbers, hairdressers and beauty
317 Book-keepers, cashiers and related consultants
workers 358 Watchmen and related workers
318 Computing machine operators 359 Air hostesses and stewards
327 Clerical workers (n.e.s.) 360 Dental nurses
328 Clerical supervisors 361 Hospital and ward orderlies; hospital porters
332 Proprietors of filling stations or garages, and attendants
self-employed, without employees 362 Broadcasting operators, film editors and
333 Publicans, wine merchants, off-licence projectionists
proprietors, etc., seif-employed, without 363 Proprietors in other service industries
employees 364 Other service workers
334 Other proprietors in wholesale or retail 401 Photographers and camera operators
405 Sportsmen and related workers

trade, self-employed, without employees
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Appendix 4 (contd.)

Socio-Economic .groups - list of constituent occupations

Code Socio-Economic group Code Socio-Economic group
No. and occupation No. and occupation
Socio-Economic Group 8 261 Upholsterers and related workers
262 Tailors and dressmakers
Skilled manual workers 263 Cutters
266 Mill workers: semi-skilied
216 Mine and quarry workers 267 Mill workers: skilled
217  Bog labourers 268  Bakers, pastrycooks and biscuit makers
218 Other turf workers 273 Makers of beverages |
219 Telephone installers, repairers and 277 Compositors, monotype and linotype
mechanics ' operators
220 Telecommunications technicians 278 Printers (so described)
221 Linesmen and cable jointers 279 Printing machine minders and feeders
222 Electricians and electrical fitters 280 Printing press operators
. 223 Electrical and electronics engineering 281 Other paper and printing workers
technicians (n.e.s.) - 283 Glass and ceramics workers
224 Radio and television mechanics 284 Workers in rubber and rubber products
226 Motor mechanics . 288 Craftsmen (n.e.s.)
227 Bicycle repairers and mechanics 290 Clerks of works
228 Fitters and other mechanics 291 Builders and contractors
229  Assemblers of vehicles, motor cycles and 292 Bricklayers
bicycles 293 Masons and stone cutters
230  Other vehicle builders and skilled workers 294  Plasterers
in motor vehicle and cycle assembly 295 Other tradesmen
231 Plumbers and gas fitters 296 Interior decorating consultants and
232 Sheet metal workers designers
233  Structural metal and metal plate workers 297 Painters and decorators
234  Welders and cutters 298 Crane and hoist operators, riggers and
235 Machine tool setters and operators cable splicers
236 Precision instrument and watch and clock 299 Earth moving and other construction
makers machinery operators
237 Goldsmiths, silversmiths and jewellery 307 Foremen and supervisors of manual
makers workers
238 Metal casters, moulders, setters, drawers, 308 Railway engine drivers and firemen
etc., furnace and smelter workers (metals) 310 Sailors: skilled
239 Metal coaters, platers, benders, etc. 311 Other sailors
242 Dental, orthopaedic and optical craft :
workers | Socio-Economic Group 9
244 Blacksmiths and other metal workers
245 Wood preparation workers Semi-skilled manual workers
246 Cabinet makers
247 Carpenters and joiners 225 Other electrical fitters and related workers
248  Woodworking machinists 240 Metal goods inspectors, assemblers and
249  Wood carvers, finishers and assemblers testers
250  Other wood and wooden furniture makers 241 Metal furniture workers, jointers and
251 Tanners, fellmongers and pelt dressers solderers
252 Boot and shoe makers (factory): 243 Refuellers, oilers and greasers
semi-skilled 256 Spinners, doublers, winders and reelers
253 Boot and shoe makers (factory): skilled 259 Knitters and knitting/hosiery machine
254 Boot and shoe makers and repairers (not operators .
factory) 260  Occupations related to spinning, weaving,
255 Other leather workers knitting and dyeing
257  Weavers and related workers 264 Sewers, embroiderers and machinists
258 Bleachers, dyers and finishers 265  Other clothing workers




269
270

271
272
274
275
276

282
285
286

287
289
300
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Appendix 4 (contd.)

Socio-Economic groups - list of constituent occupations

SocioEconomic group
and occupation

Socio-Economic Group 9 (contd.)

Semi-skilled manual workers (contd.)

Makers of sugar and chocolate

confectionery, jams and jellies

Milk processors and makers of dairy
products .-

Meat curers, canners and preservers

Other makers of food

Makers of tobacco products

Makers of paper and paperboard

Makers of products of paper and
paperboard

Gas and chemical workers

Workers in plastics |

Glassformers, potters and related workers
(n.e.s.) |

Non-metallic mineral product makers

Other production workers

Dock labourers

Code
No.

M

301
302
303
324
352
354

304
305
306

413

;m

Code
No.

Socio-Economic group
and occupation

Packers and bottlers
Stationary engine operators
Lorry drivers’ helpers
Messengers

.Charwomen and cleaners

Laundry and dry cleaning workers
Socio-Economic Group X

Unskilled manual workers

Porters working in the transport sector
Other porters

Labourers and unskilled workers (n.e.s.)
Socio-Economic Group Y

Unknown

Gainfully occupied but occupation not
stated




Code No.

202
203

204
291
332
333
334
339
341
346
365
366
368
369
371
372
373
374
378
379
380
381
383
384
387
391
392
394
395
396
398
409

202

i

|
201
203
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Appendix 5

‘Social Classes - list of constituent occupations

Social class and occupation

Social Class 1

.Higher professional, higher managerial, proprieto'rs and farmers farming 200

or more acres

Other farmers farming 200 or more acres

Farmers’ sons (-in-law) and daughters (-in-law) assisting on farms of 200 or more
acres

Farmers' other relatives assisting on farms of 200 or more acres

Builders and contractors, self-employed, with employees

Proprietors of filling stations or garages, self-employed, with employeés

Publicans, wine merchants, off-licence proprietors, etc., self-employed, with employees
Other proprietors in wholesale or retail trade, self-employed, with employees
Insurance brokers and financial agents - higher professional

Valuation surveyors

Working proprietors in catering/lodging services (n.e.s.), self—employed, with employees

Legislative officials and Government administrators
Senior officials in Civil Service and Local Authorities
Managers and company secretaries

Physical scientists

Engineers

Architects and town planners

Technologists

Chartered, hydrographic and quantity surveyors
Aircraft pilots, navigators and flight engineers
Veterinary pathologists

Bacteriologists, pathologists, pharmacologists, physiologists
Other life scientists

Medical practitioners

Dental practitioners

Veterinary surgeons

Business, economic and marketing consultants, advisers and researchers
Mathematicians, statisticians and actuaries
Accountants

Judges, barristers and solicitors

Professed clergymen and nuns

University professors and lecturers

Professional workers (n.e.s.)

Social Class 2

Lower professional, lower managerial, proprietors and farmers farming
100-199 acres

Farmers (horse, pig or poultry)
Other farmers farming 100-199 acres
Farmers' sons (-in-law) and daughters (-in-law) assisting on farms of 100-199 acres
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Appendix § (contd.)

Social Classes - list of constituent occupations

Code No.

Social class and occupation

204
205
207
220
223
291
296
320
328
329
330
331
332

333

334
338
340
344
345

346

356
363
367
370
375
376
377
382
385
386
388
389
390
393
397
399
400

Si'ocial Class 2 (contd.)

Lower professional, lower managerial, proprietors and farmers farming
100-199 acres (contd.)

F:armers' other relatives assisting on farms of 100-199 acres
Farm managers |

Market gardeners and nurserymen (landholders)
Telecommunications technicians

Ejlectrical and electronics engineering technicians (n.e.s.)
B;uilders and contractors, self-employed, without employees
Interior decorating consultants and designers

cher transport and communication inspectors and supervisors
Clerical supervisors

Managers of filling stations and garages

Bar or public house managers

Other managers in wholesale or retail trade

Proprietors of filling stations or garages, self-employed, without employees

Publicans, wine-merchants, off-licence proprietors, etc., self-employed, without
employees

Other proprietors in wholesale or retail trade, self-employed, without employees

Insurance agents

Other insurance brokers and financial agents

Auctioneers, valuers and other salesmen

Managers of hotels, restaurants, hostels, clubs, etc.

Working proprietors in catering/lodging services (n.e.s.), self-employed, without
‘employees

Garda Siochana (senior ranks)

Proprietors in other service industries

Government executive officials

Physical science technicians

Estimators, work study officers, quality control technicians, etc.

Draughtsmen

Ships’ officers

Life sciences technicians

Pharmacists and dispensers

Health inspectors, cardiographers, nutritionists, etc.

CEattIe testers and milk inspectors

Nurses

Opticians, therapists, chiropodists, medical x-ray personnel, etc.

Systems analysts and computer programmers

Other religious occupations

Teachers |

Aluthors, journalists and editors
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Appendix 5 (contd.)

Social Classes - list of constituent occupations

Code No. | - Social class and occupation

Social Class 2 (contd.)

Lower professional, lower managerial, proprietors and farmers farming
100-199 acres (contd.) - -

402 Painters, sculptors and commercial artists
403 Industrial designers

404 Actors, entertainers and musicians

406 Technical inspectors (n.e.s.)

407 Social workers

408 Personnel officers -

410 Technical and related workers (n.e.s.)
411 Armed forces: Commissioned officers

Social Class 3

Other non-manual and farmers farming 50-99 acres

202 Other farmers farming 50-99 acres

203 Farmers' sons (-in-law) and daughters (-in-law) assisting on farms of 50-99 acres
204 Farmers’ other relatives assisting on farms of 50-99 acres
214 Fishery board agents and inspectors

307 Foremen and supervisors of manual workers

316 Typists and key-punch operators

317 Book-keepers, cashiers and related workers

318 Computing machine operators

319 Air and land transport controllers

325 Telephone, telegraph and radio operators

326 Warehouse and despatch clerks

327 Clerical workers (n.e.s.)

335 Commercial travellers and manufacturers’ agents

347 Matrons, superintendents, supervisors of schools, etc.
350 Chefs and cooks |

355 Barbers, hairdressers and beauty consultants

357 Garda sergeants and lower ranks

358 Watchmen and related workers

359 Air hostesses and stewards

360 Dental nurses

362 Broadcasting operators, film editors and projectionists
364 Other service workers

401 Photographers and camera operators

405 Sportsmen and related workers

Social Class 4

Skilled manual and farmers farming 30-49 acres

202 Other farmers farming 30-49 acres




Code No.
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Appendix 5 (contd.)

Social Classes - list of constituent occupations

Social class and occupation

Skilled manual and farmers farming 30-49 acres (contd.)

Farmers’ sons (-in-law) and daughters (-in-law) assisting on farms of 30-49 acres
Farmers’ other relatives assisting on farms of 30-49 acres

Other vehicle builders and skilled workers in motor vehicle and cycle assembly

Metal casters, moulders, setters, drawers, etc., furnace and smelter workers (metals)

Social Class 4 (contd.)
203
204
208 Gardeners: skilled
212 Foresters and skilled forestry workers
215 Fishermen, etc.
216 Mine and quarry workers
219 Telephone installers, repairers and mechanics
221 Linesmen and cable jointers
222 Electricians and electrical fitters
224 Radio and television mechanics
226 Motor mechanics
228 Fitters and other mechanics
230
231 Plumbers and gas fitters
232 Sheet metal workers
233 Structural metal and metal plate workers
234 Welders and cutters
235 Machine tool setters and operators
236 Precision instrument and watch and clock makers
237 Goldsmiths, silversmiths and jewellery makers
238
239 Metal coaters, platers, benders, etc.
242 Dental, orthopaedic and optical craft workers
244 Blacksmiths and other metal workers
245 Wood preparation workers
246 ¢abinet makers
247 Carpenters and joiners
248 Woodworking machinists
249 Wood carvers, finishers and assemblers
250 Other wood and wooden furniture makers
251 Tanners, fellmongers and pelt dressers
253 Boot and shoe makers (factory): skilled
254 Boot and shoe makers and repairers (not factory)
255 Other leather workers
257 Weavers and related workers
258 Bleachers, dyers and finishers
261 Wpholsterers and related workers
262 Tailors and dressmakers
263 Cutters
267 Mill workers: skilled
268 Bakers, pastrycooks and biscuit makers
273 Makers of beverages




M

Code No.

M

277
278
280
281
283
284
288
290
292
293
294
295
297
298
299
308
310
312
313
314

202
203
204

210
211
213
218
225
227
229
240
241
243
252
256
259
260
264

224

Appendix § (contd.)

Social Classes - list of constituent occupations

Social class and occupation

Social Class 4 (contd.)

Skilled manual and farmers farming 30-49 acres (contd.)

Compositors, monotype and linotype operators
Printers (so described) -

Printing press operators

Other paper and printing workers

Glass and ceramics workers

Workers in rubber and rubber products

Craftsmen (n.e.s.)

Clerks of works

Bricklayers

Masons and stone cutters

Plasterers

Other tradesmen

Painters and decorators |

Crane and hoist operators, riggers and cable splicers
Earth moving and other construction machinery operators
Railway engine drivers and firemen

Sailors: skilled

Drivers of buses

Drivers of other road passenger vehicles

Drivers of road goods vehicles

Social Class 5

Semi-skilled manual and farmers farming less than 30 acres

Other farmers farming less than 30 acres

Farmers' sons (-in-law) and daughters (-in-law) assisting on farms of less than 30 acres
Farmers' other relatives assisting on farms of less than 30 acres

Livestock (non-farm) workers
Other agricultural workers

Forestry labourers and workers

Other turf workers

Other electrical fitters and related workers

Bicycle repairers and mechanics

Assemblers of vehicles, motor cycles and bicycles
Metal goods inspectors, assemblers and testers
Metal furniture workers, jointers and solderers
Refuellers, oilers and greasers

Boot and shoe makers (factory): semi-skilled
Spinners, doublers, winders and reelers

Knitters and knitting/hosiery machine operators

Occupations related to spinning, weaving, knitting and dyeing

Sewers, embroiderers and machinists
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Appendix 5 (contd.)

Social Classes - list of constituent occupations

Code No. - Social class and occupation

Social Class 5 (contd.)

Semi-skilled manual and farmers farming less than 30 acres (contd.)

265 Other clothing workers

266 Mill workers: semi-skilled

269 Makers of sugar and chocolate confectionery, jams and jellles
270 Milk processors and makers of dairy products
271 Meat curers, canners and preservers

272 Other makers of food

274 Makers of tobacco products

275 Makers of paper and paperboard

276 Makers of products of paper and paperboard

279 Printing machine minders and feeders

282 Gas and chemical workers -

285 Workers in plastics

286 Glassformers, potters and related workers (n.e.s.)
287 Non-metallic mineral product makers

289 Other production workers

300 Dock labourers

301 Packers and bottlers

302 Stationary engine operators

309 Signalmen and level crossing keepers

311 Other sailors

315 Other transport equipment operators

321 Ticket checkers, collectors and inspectors (railways)
322 Bus conductors

323 Postmen and post office sorters

336 Shop assistants and related workers

337 Bar attendants

342 Roundsmen

348 Waiters and waitresses

349 Canteen and related workers

353 Caretakers |

354 Laundry and dry cleaning workers

361 Hospital and ward orderlies; hospital porters and attendants
412 Armed forces: other ranks

Social Class 6

Unskilled manual

206 Agricultural labourers

209 Groundsmen, gardeners (unskilled) and gardeners’ labourers
217 Bog labourers

303 Lorry drivers’ helpers

304 Porters working in the transport sector
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Appendix 5 (contd.)

" Social Classes - list of constituent occupations

e

Code No. : Social class and occupation

-

¥

Social Class 6 (contd.)

Unskilled manual (coritd.)

305 Other porters

306 Labourers and unskilled workers (n.e.s.)

324 Messengers '

343 Street vendors, hawkers and newspaper sellers
351 Domestic servants and related workers

352 Charwomen and cleaners

Social Class 7

Social class unknown

413 - Gainfully occupied but occupation not stated

e —
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Appendix 6

Broad level of industrial groups used in the 1991 Census classification

Code No. Industrial group*
000-205 | | Agriculture, forestry and fishing
206-213 | Mining, quarrying and turf production
214-291; 400 Manufacturing industries
292-294 Electricity, gas and water supply
295, 296; 300-305 Building and construction
306-323; 329, 331, 333 ‘ Commerce, insurance, finance and business services
297-299; 330; 346-359 ‘ Transport, communication and storage
360-366 Public administration and defence
324-328; 334-345; 367-374 | " Professional services
332; 375-399 | Other industries or industry not stated

*Industrial groups used in Table 20.
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Census 1986 - Migration

Appendlx Table 1A Persons usually resident in each County and County Borough who lived

outside the State for one year or more classified by country of previous

residence

Country of previous residence Persons who

lived abroad
County or Total persons asa

oumy Borogh wo | ommec | yg | ome | | st pecenage o

- usually
resident

Carlow 2,908 84 182 256 3,430 41,278 8.3
Dublin Co. Borough 35,501 2,760 3,358 6,281 47,800 501,995 9.5
Dublin-Belgard 14,523 798 1,029 2,800 19,150 199,167 9.6
Dublin-Fingal 11,560 848 1,105 2,019 | 15,532 137,883 113
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown 18,142 2,458 2,329 4,684 27,613 178,845 154
Kildare 9,469 373 590 1,146 11,578 116,353 1 b.O
Kilkenny 5,252 165 291 526 6,234 72,481 8.6
Laoighis 3,134 67 163 231 3,595 52,847 6.8
Longford 2,850 34 421 151 3,456 31,386 11.0
Louth 8,799 193 521 754 10,267 91,550 11.2
Meath 9,002 294 685 1,083 11,064 103,401 10.7
Offaly 3,716 88 271 244 4,319 59,281 7.3
Westmeath 5,005 169 478 568 6,220 63,066 9.9
Wexford. 7,918 315 289' 594 9.116 101,980 8.9
Wicklow 9,418 663 574 1,379 12,034 94,355 12.8
Clare 8,745 368 1,407 743 11,263 90,836 124
Cork Co. Borough 9,443 416 962 1,174 11,995- 132,857 9.0
Cork County 19,995 1,327 2,136 2,155 25613 277,916 9.2
Kerry 11,735 592 2,285 670 15,282 122,348 125
Limerick Co. Borough 3,891 168 444 381 4,884 56,150 8.7
Limerick County 8,868 296 1,025 799 10,988 108,304 10.1
Tipperary, N.R. 3,839 109 303 335 4,586 59,477 7.7
Tipperary, S.R. 5914 152 372 502 6,940 76,459 9.1
Waterford Co. Borough 2,891 129 113 310 3,443 39,161 8.8
Waterford County 4,434 165 364 380 5,343 51,316 10.4
Galway Co. Borough 5,461 283 365 735 7.444 47,072 15.8
Galway County 11,840 374 2,130 729 15,173 130,275 116
Leitrim 2,538 106 375 100 3,119 27,004 11.6
Mayo 14,749 254 1,658 567 17,228 114,677 15.0
Roscommon 5,211 97 615 213 6,136 54,348 1.3
Sligo 5,969 159 6399 368 7,195 55,835 129
Cavan 4,499 93 512 246 5350 53.659 10.0
Donegal 21,868 170 1,248 576 23,862 129,038 18.5
Monaghan 6,272 37 374 189 6.872 52,020 13.2
Total © 305.459 14,604 30,273 33,888 384,224 3,524620 109

* +
Inciuding persons who were brought to live in Ireland beiore their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 1B Males usually resident in each County and County Borough who lived
outside the State for one year or more classified by country of previous

residence
Country of previous residence Males who
lived abroad
County or Total males asa
oSy Bt o | omeee | gy | oome || e e
usually
resident

Carlow 1,401 50 83 135 1,669 21,016 7.9
Dublin Co. Borough 17.183 1,238 1,411 3,267 23,099 236.428 9.8
Dublin-Belgard 7,233 362 485 1,449 9,529 99,219 9.6
Dublin-Fingal 5,696 390 502 1,021 7.609 68,461 11.1
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown 8,564 1,063 1,064 2,282 12,973 85,702 15.1
Kildare 4,827 180 277 592 5,886 59,486 99
Kitkenny 2,578 89 128 244 3,039 37,001 8.2
Laoighis 1,519 28 73 101 1.721 27,252 6.3
Longford 1,465 18 186 80 1,749 16,141 10.8
Louth 4,187 97 232 346 4,862 45,420 10.7
Meath 4,484 165 312 578 5,629 52,648 10.5
Offaly 1,827 49 134 132 2,142 30,478 7.0
Westmeath 2,487 94 201 295 3.077 32,027 9.6
Wexford 3.855 167 126 294 4,432 51.513 8.6
Wicklow 4,503 298 247 675 5,723 47,003 12.2
Clare 4,434 183 645 382 5.644 46,752 121
Cork Co. Borough 4,673 178 438 622 5911 63,956 9.2
Cork County 9,888 637 944 1,097 12,566 141,412 8.9
Kerry 5813 309 1,043 322 7,487 62,537 12.0
Limerick Co. Borough 1,981 89 200 197 2,467 27,293 9.0
Limerick County 4,480 155 479 411 5,625 55,286 10.0
Tipperary, N.R. 1,915 59 136 174 2.284 30,436 7.5
Tipperary, S.R. 2,974 80 157 263 3,474 38,996 8.9
Waterford Co. Borough 1,373 70 58 161 1,662 19,067 8.7
Waterford County 2,145 78 160 196 2,579 26,156 9.9
Galway Co. Borough | 2,661 139 434 386 3,620 22370  16.2
Galway County 6,168 181 964 389 7.702 67,603 11.4
Leitrim 1,230 48 162 51 1,491 14,195 10.5
Mayo 7,691 132 691 288 8.802 58,647 15.0
Roscommon 2,609 54 257 108 3.028 28,271 10.7
Sligo 2,908 a0 303 185 3.486 28,038 124
Cavan 2,212 50 240 119 2.621 28,017 9.4
Donegal 10,663 84 570 302 11,619 65,659 17.7
Monaghan 2,892 18 177 97 3,184 26,910 11.8
Total 150,519 6,912 13,519 17,241 188,191 1,761,396 10.7

W
Including persons who were brought 1o live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 1C Females usually resident in each County and County Borough who lived
outside the State for one year or more classified by country of previous

residence
Country of previous residence Females who
lived abroad
Countyor . Total temales asa
o Sorot o | omeec |y | omer || ey peconage
usually
resident.
Carlow 1,507 34 99 121 1.761 20,262 8.7
Oublin Co. Borough 18,318 1,622 1,947 3,014 24,801 265,567 9.3
Dublin-Belgard 7,290 436 544 1,351 9,621 99,948 9.6
Dublin-Fingal 5,864 458 603 998 | 7.923 69,422 11.4
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown 9,578 1,395 1,265 2,402 14,640 93,143 15.7
Kildare 4,642 183 313 554 5,692 56,867 10.0
Kilkenny 2,674 76 163 282 3,195 35,480 9.0
Laoighis 1,615 39 90 130 1,874 25,595 7.3
Longford 1,385 16 235 71 1,707 15,245 11.2
Louth 4612 96 289 408 5,405 46,130 11.7
Meath 4518 139 373 505 5,635 50,753 109
Oftaly 1,889 39 137 112 2,177 28,803 7.6
Westmeath 2,518 75 277 273 3,143 31,039 10.1
Wexford 4,063 158 163 300 4,684 50,467 9.3
Wicklow 4915 365 327 704 6.311 47,352 13.3
Clare 4,311 185 762 361 5619 44,084 12.7
Cork Co. Borough 4,770 238 524 552 6.084 68,901 8.8
Cork County 10,107 690 1,192 1,058 13.047 136,504 9.6
Kerry 5,922 283 1,242 348 7,795 59,811 13.0
Limerick Co. Borough 1.910 79 244 184 2,417 28,857 B.4
Limerick County 4,388 141 546 388 5,463 53,018 10.3
Tipperary, N.R. 1,924 50 167 161 2.302 29,041 7.9
Tipperary, S.R. 2,940 72 215 239 3,466 37,463 9.3
Waterford Co. Borough 1,518 59 55 149 1,781 20,094 8.9
Waterford County 2,289 87 204 184 2,764 25,160 11.0
Galway Co. Borough 2.800 144 531 349 3,824 24,702 15.5
Galway County 5,772 193 1,166 340 7,471 62,672 119
Leitrim 1,308 58 213 49 1.628 12,809 12.7
Mayo 7,058 122 967 279 8,426 56,030 15.0
Roscommon 2,602 43 358 105 3.108 26,077 119
Sligo 3,061 69 396 183 3.709 27,797 133
Cavan 2,287 43 272 127 2.729 25,642 10.6
Donegal 11,205 86 678 274 12,243 63,379 193
Monaghan 3,380 19 197 92 3.688 25,110 14.7
Total 154,940 7.692 16,754 16,647 196,033 1763.224 1.1

*

Including persons who were brought to live in Ireland betore their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 2A  Persons usually resident in each County and County Borough who lived
outside the State for one year or more classified by year of taking up
residence In Ireland (Repubilic)

County or

County Borough

Year of taking up residence in Ireland (Republic)

of Usual Residence Before 1951 | 1951 - 1960 | 1961 - 1970 | 1971 -1980 | 1981 - 1986 | Not stated Total
Carlow 156 148 648 1,617 602 259 3,430
Dublin Co. Borough 4,334 2,806 10,207 14,562 9,611 6.380 47 900
Dublin-Belgard 836 926 4,038 8,329 2,858 2,163 19,150
Dublin-Fingal 831 749 3,131 6,673 2,537 1,611 15,532
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown 2,410 1,740 6,034 8,932 5,509 2.988 27,613
Kildare 431 473 2,086 5414 1,893 1,281 11,578
Kilkenny 327 296 1,239 2,723 1,100 549 6,234
Laoighis 168 154 649 1,583 609 432 3,595
Longford 134 168 549 1,691 616 298 3,456
Louth 679 385 1,746 4,195 1,752 1,510 10,267
Meath 455 . 420 2,112 5,031 1,903 1,143 11,064
Offaly 207 218 754 1,976 713 451 4319
Westmeath. 274 212 1,016 2,981 1.217 520 6,220
Wexlord ‘443 469 1,833 4,054 1.611 706 9116
Wicklow 848 665 2,719 4,790 2,082 930 12,034
Clare 336 440 2,162 5,692 1,946 787 11,263
Cork Co. Borough 812 - 758 3,039 4,381 2,022 983 11,995
Cork County 1,222 1,331 4,981 11,335 4,796 1,948 25,613
Kerry 666 758 2,703 7,073 3,064 1,018 15,282
Limerick Co. Borough 261 324 1,212 1,733 820 534 4,884
Limerick County 359 500 2,166 5,145 1,980 838 10,988
Tipperary, N.R. 237 244 976 | 1,890 806 433 4,586
Tipperary, S.R. an 296 1,214 3,046 1,297 | 776 6,940
Watertord Co. Borough 169 129 700 1,343 624 478 3,443
Waterford County 277 276 1,009 2,304 1,062 415 5,343
Galway Co. Borough 274 282 1,537 3,209 1,544 598 7,444
Galway County 692 695 2,554 7,192 2,832 1,208 15,173
Leitrim 191 153 514 1,396 627 238 3.119
Mayo 983 926 2,517 8,238 3,384 1,180 17,228
Roscommon 348 317 972 2,830 1,230 439 6.136
Sligo 417 349 1,172 3377 1,348 532 .7.195
Cavan 372 230 982 2,306 830 630 5,350
Donegal 1,288 897 3,126 10,779 4,968 2,804 23,862
Monaghan 410 261 1,044 2,714 1,155 1,288 6.872
Total 22,158 18,995 73,341 160,434 70,948 38,348 384,224

*

Including persons who were brought to live in Ireland belore their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 2B Males usually resident in each County and County Borough who lived
outside the State for one year or more classified by year of taking up
residence in Ireland (Republic)
| Year of taking up residence in Ireland (Republic)
County or -
- County Borough |
of Usual Residence Before 1951 | 1951-1960 | 1961 - 1970 | 1971-1980 | 1981-1986 | Not stated Total

éarlow : 66 64 329 795 296 119 1,669
Dublin Co. Borough ' 1,880 1,364 5,053 7,062 4811 2,929 23,099
Dublin-Belgard 389 ' 446 2,052 4,210 1,390 1,042 . . 9,529
Dublin-Fingal 377 353 1,550 3,322 1,238 769 7.609
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown 1,037 791 2,915 4,310 | 2,599 1,321 12,973
Kildare 211 237 1,056 2,763 g72 647 5,886
Kilkenny 152 129 624 1,323 534 277. 3,039
Laoighis 76 71 302 . 766 291 215 1.721
Longford . 60 82 285 866 324 o 32 1,749
Louth ‘ 287 | 198 857 2,025 842 653 4,862
Meath | - 204 226 1,102 2,496 947 554 5,520
Offaly 98 a5 379 o988 363 219 2,142
Westmeath ‘ 123 115 _ 502 1,487 599 251 3,077
Wexford , 188 233 914 2,020 752 325 4,432
Wicklow | 343 313 1,335 2,317 989 426 5,723
Clare | 157 217 1,088 2,799 993 390 5,644
Cork Co. Borough 367 393 1,518 2,194 966 473 5911
Cork County ' o 536 626 2.484 5672 2,321 | 927 12,566
Kerry | ' 287 380 1,303 3,534 1,510 473 7,487
Limerick Co. Borough | 129 173 625 873 . 409 258 2,467
Limerick County- | 165 P 230 1,106 2,635 973 416 5,525
Tipperary. N.8. 101 115 491 953 401 223 2,284
Tipperary, S.R. | 131 156 616 1,566 628 377 3,474
Waterford Co. Borough : 75 65 354 644 299 225 1,662
Waterford County 120 140 513 1,124 498 ' 184 2,579
Galway Co. Borough | 119 132 765 1,564 758 282 3.620
Galway County | 346 353 1,341 3,640 1,435 587 7,702
Leitrim 74 70 262 687 301 97 1,491
Mayo ! 481 478 1,301 4,244 1,741 557 8,802
Roscommon : 143 ' 151 477 1,434 617 206 3,028
Sligo : 179 160 584 1,694 643 226 3,486
Cavan 167 103 500 1,139 428 284 . 2,621
Donegal 566 439 1,570 5,369 2,402 1,273 11,619
Monaghan | 168 122 507 1,300 542 545 3,184

Total 9,802 9,220 36,660 79,815 34,812 17.882 188,191

*

Including persons who were brought to live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 2C Females usually resident In each County and County Borough who lived
outside the State for one year or more classified by year of taking up
residence In Ireland (Republic)

——————————————
Year of taking up residence in Ireland (Republic)
County or
County Borough |
of Usual Residence Before 1951 | 1951 - 1960 | 1961 - 1970 | 1971 -.1980 | 1981-1986 | Not stated Total

Carlow 90 84 319 - 822 306 140 1,761
Dublin Co. Borough 2,454 1,442 5,154 7,500 4,800 3,451 24,801
Dublin-Belgard 447 480 1,986 4,119 1,468 1.121 9.621
Dublin-Fingal 454 396 1,581 3,351 1,299 842 7,923
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown 1373 949 3,119 4,622 2910 1,667 14,640
Kildare 220 236 1,030 2,651 921 634 5,692
Kilkenny 175 167 615 1,400 566 272 3,195
Laoighis 92 83 347 817 318 217 1,874
Longlord 74 86 264 825 292 166 1,707
Louth 392 187 889 2170 91'0 857 5,405
Meath 251 194 1,010 2,535 956 589 5,535
Offaly 109 123 375 088 350 232 2177
Westmeaths ‘ 151 97 514 1,494 618 269 3,143
Wextord 255 236 919 2,034 859 381 4,684
Wickiow 505 352 1,384 2.473 1,093 504 6.311
Clare 179 223 1,074 2,793 953 397 5619
Cork Co. Borough 445 365 1,521 2,187 1,056 510 6,084
Cork County 666 705 : 2,497 5,663 2,475 1,021 13,047
Kerry 379 378 1.400 3,539 1.554 545 7.795
Limerick Co. Borough 132 151 587 860 411 276 2,417
Limerick County 194 270 1,060 2,510 1,007 422 5,463
Tipperary, N.R. 136 129 485 937 405 210 2,302
Tipperary, S.R. 180 140 598 1,480 669 399 3,466
Wateriord Co. Borough 94 64 346 699 325 253 1,781
Waterford County 157 136 496 1,180 564 231 2,764
Galway Co. Borough 155 150 772 1,645 786 316 3.824
Galway County | 346 342 1,213 3,552 1,307 621 7.471
Leitrim 117 83 252 709 326 141 1,628
Mayo 502 448 1,216 3,994 1,643 623 B8.426
Roscommon 205 166 495 1,396 613 233 3,108
Sligo 238 189 588 1,683 705 306 3,709
Cavan 205 127 482 1167 402 346 2,729
Donegal 722 458 1,556 5410 2,566 1,531 12,243
Monaghan 242 139 537 1,414 613 743 3,688
Total 12,356 9,775 36,681 80,619 36,136 20,466 196,033

*
Including persons who were brought to live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 3 Persons, males and females usually resident in the State, who lived outside

the State for one year or more classified by age group and country of

previous residence

Country of previous residence

Age Group
UK Other EC countries USA Other countries Total
Persons

0-4 years 2.994 350 391 792 4,527

5-9 " 9,924 673 863 1,691 - 13,251
10-14 " 21,420 725 1,893 2,522 26,560
15-19 " 32,654 938 2874 2,703 39,169
20-24 " 26,950 1,492 2,425 2,747 33,614
25-29 " 22,841 1,888 1,751 3,313 29,793
30-34 " 21,801 2,049 1,525 3,549 28,924
35-39 " 29,413 1,807 1,870 3,905 36,995
40-44 " 30,525 1,368 2,655 3,483 38,031
45-49 " 25,981 1,018 2,631 2,331 31,961
50-54 " 19,237 608 2,497 1,770 24,112
55-59 " 14,734 469 2,101 1,397 18,701
60-64 " 13,014 423 1,479 1,225 16,141
65-69 " 12,129 283 1,332 923 14,667
70-74 " 10,351 216 1,166 698 12,431
75-79 " 6,482 158 1,247 460 8,347
80-84 " 3.341 83 939 230 4,593
85 years and over 1,668 56 534 149 2,407
Total 305,459 14,604 30,273 33,888 384,224

Males

0-4 years 1,526 189 205 391 2311

5-9 ) 5.148 342 495 859 6,844
10-14 " 10,917 367 1,005 1,301 13,590
15-19 " 16,673 432 1,426 1,395 19,926
20-24 " 13,135 528 1,111 1.461 16,235
25-29 " 10,565 800 807 1,635 13,807
30-34 " 10,105 - 996 610 1,768 13,479
35-39 ) 14,071 901 744 1,974 17,6890
40-44 " 16,256 697 1,025 1,759 18,737
45-49 " 13,645 514 1,111 1,225 16,495
50-54 " 10,233 336 1,212 910 12,691
55-59 " 7,644 250 1,016 737 9,647
60-64 " 6,398 199 760 650 8,007
65-69 ) 5919 146 607 503 7175
70-74 " 4,752 103 477 346 5,678
75-79 " 2,841 73 403 177 3,494
80-84 ) 1,207 26 323 88 1,644
85 years and over 484 13 182 62 741
Total 150,519 6,912 13,519 17,241 188,191

Females

0-4 years 1,468 161 186 401 2,216

5-9 " 4,776 331 468 832 6.407
10-14 " 10,503 358 888 1,221 12,970
15-19 " 15,981 506 1,448 1,308 19,243
20-24 " 13.815 964 1,314 1.286 17.379
25-29 " 12,276 1,088 944 1,678 15,986
30-34 " 11,696 1,053 915 1,781 15,445
35-39 " 15,342 906 1,126 1,931 19,305
40-44 " 15,269 671 1,630 1,724 19,294
45-49 " 12,336 504 1,520 1,106 15,466
50-54 " 9,004 272 1,285 860 11.421
55-59 " 7,090 219 1,085 660 9,054
60-64 " 6,616 224 719 575 8,134
65-69 ) 6.210 137 725 420 7.492
70-74 " 5,599 113 689 352 6,753
75-79 " 3,641 : 85 844 283 4,853
80-84 " 2,134 57 616 142 2,949
B5 years and over 1,184 43 352 87 1,666
Total 154 940 7.692 16.754 16,647 196,033

|

*

Including persons who were brought to live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendlx Table 4A Persons usually resident In the State, who lived outside the State for one
- yearormore classified by age group, country of previous residence and
year of taking up residence in ireland (Repubilic)

Country of previous residence

Age Group UK Other EC countries USA Other countries Total
Year of taking up residence in Ireland (Republic)
Before 1951
0-4 years - - - - -
5-9 " - - - - -
10-14 " - - - - -
15-19 " - - - - -
20-24 " - - - - -
25-29 " - - - - -
30-34 " ~ - - -
35-39 " 615 9 16 26 666
40-44 " 882 23 46 34 985
45-49 " 1,012 36 66 55 1,169
50-54 " 768 27 262 67 1,124
55-59 " 1,334 50 349 114 1,847
60-64 " 2,330 78 210 154 2,772
65-69 ' 3.301 73 291 183 3,848
70-74 " 3.402 85 311 194 3,992
75-79 " 2,283 70 443 161 2,957
80-84 " 1,273 35 407 94 1,809
85 years and over 632 35 252 70 989
Total 17,832 521 2.653 1,152 22,158
1951 - 1960
0-4 years - - - - -
59 " - - - - -
10-14 ! - - - - -
15-19 " - - - - -
20-24 ' - - - - -
25-29 " 1.698 16 76 97 1,887
30-34 " 1,784 23 109 122 2,038
35-39 " 1,023 42 41 65 1,171
40-44 ! 407 41 35 40 523
45-49 ! 1,067 85 61 61 1,274
50-54 " 2,301 124 174 143 2,742
55-59 " 2,549 125 228 188 3,090
60-64 " 2,148 65 188 199 2.600
65-69 " 1,377 38 108 124 1,647
70-74 " 859 24 64 71 1,018
75-79 " 416 20 55 43 534
80-84 " 206 9 50 17 282
85 years and over 128 4 40 17 189
Total 15,963 616 1,229 1,187 18,995
1961 - 1970
0-4 years - - - - -
59 " - - - - -
10-14 " - - - - -
15-19 " 6,143 77 506 336 7,062
20-24 " 8,977 106 844 541 10,468
25-29 " 5,223 83 506 395 6,207
30-34 " 1,606 95 148 181 2,030
35-39 " 3,701 211 180 223 4315
40-44 " 8,398 367 579 615 9,960
45-49 " 9,040 334 1,008 717 11,099
50-54 " 6,578 151 923 632 8,284
55-59 " 4,146 72 609 418 5,245
60-64 " 2,498 69 372 294 3,233
65-69 " 1,589 30 194 188 2,001
70-74 " 1,000 31 137 128 1,296
75-79 " 763 15 217 81 1,076
80-84 " 491 g 189 35 724
85 years and over 220 1 99 21 341
Total 60,374 1,651 6,511 4 805 73.341

*

Inciuding persons who were brought 10 live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 4A (contd.) Persons usually resident in the State, who lived outside the State
| | for one year or more classified by age group, country of

previous residence and year of taking up resid

ence in Ireland

(Republic)
Ry .
. Country of previous residence
Age Group UK Other EC countries USA Other countries Total
Year of taking up residence in Ireland (Republic)
1971 -1980 -
0-4 vyears - - - - C -
5-9 N 4,253 187 338 559 5337
10-14 " 15,132 377 1,358 1.566 18,433
156-19 “ 19,306 376 1,837 1,494 23,013
20-24 * 9,563 203 767 781 11,314
25-29 " 6,802 474 335 636 , 8,247
30-34 " 11,107 897 565 1,321 . 13,890
356-39 " 17,234 874 1,001 2,174 21,283
40-44 " 156,567 550 1,511 1,916 19,544
. 45-49 " 10,775 311 1,154 1,016 13,256
50-54 " 6,585 169 760 572 8,076
55-59 " 4,020 92 500 378 4,990
60-64 " 2,939 a0 357 295 3,681
65-69 " 2,468 60 332 201 ' 3,061
70-74 " 2,710 34 402 159 3,305
75-79 " 1,505 19 348 102 1,974
80-84 " 521 9 176 43 749
85 years and over 192 5 71 13 281
Total 130,679 4,717 11,812 13,226 160,434
1981 - 1986
0-4 years 2,512 312 363 725 | 3,912
5-9 " 4,600 444 589 1,030 6,663
10-14 " 3,851 299 432 803 5.385
15-19 " 3,087 399 321 693 - 4,500
20-24 " 3,984 999 598 1.178 . 6,759
25-29 " 5.442 1,186 725 1,897 9.250
30-34 " 4,810 912 633 1,711 8,066
35-39 " 4,459 583 555 1,240 6,837
40-44 " 3,147 325 418 755 4,645
45-49 " 2,105 183 252 404 2,944
50-54 " 1.719 109 222 285 2,335
55-59 ) 1.525 84 220 209 2,038
60-64 " 1,866 82 272 207 2,427
65-69 " 2,049 55 298 160 2,562
70-74 ) 1,224 27 153 81 1,485
7579 " 543 19 82 28 - 672
80-84 " 229 7 68 16 320
85 years and over 100 3 39 6 148
Total 47,252 6,028 6,240 11,428 . 70,948
Not stated
0-4 vyears 482 38 28 67 615
5-9 " 1,071 42 36 102 1,251
10-14 " 2,437 49 103 153 2,742
15-19 " 4,118 86 210 180 4,594
20-24 ! 4,426, 184 216 247 5,073
25-29 " 3,676 129 109 288 4,202
30-34 " 2,494 122 70 214 2.900
35-39 " 2,381 88 77 177 2,728
40-44 " 2,123 62 66 123 2,374
45-49 " 1,982 69 80 78 2,219
50-54 " 1,286 38 156 71 1,551
55-59 " 1,160 46 195 30 1.491
60-64 " 1,233 39 80 76 1,428
65-69 " 1,345 27 109 67 1,548
70-74 " 1,156 15 99 65 1,335
75-79 " g72 15 102 45 1,134
80-84 ! 621 14 49 25 709
85 years and over 396 8 33 22 459
Total 33,359 1,071 1,828 2,090 38,348

*

Including persons who were brought to live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 4B Males usually resident in the State, who lived outside the State for one
year or more classified by age group, country of previous residence
and year of taking up residence In Ireland (Republic)

¢

_—11——?—
Country of previous residence

Age Group UK Other EC countries USA Other countries Total

Year of taking up residence in Ireland {Republic)

Before 1951

0-4 years - . - - - -
59 " - - - - -
1014 ", - - - - ~
15-19 " - - - - -
20-24 " ' - - - - -
25-29 " - - - - -
30-34 " - - - - -
35-39 " 341 3 10 15 369
40-44 " 473 15 17 16 521
45-49 " 566 11 31 28 636
50-54 " 409 15 138 26 588
55-59 " 596 18 161 61 836
60-64 " 1,017 25 101 82 1,225
65-69 S 1,435 37 140 85 1,697
70-74 " 1.465 45 115 81 1,706
- 7579 " 980 32 146 61 1,219
80-84 ! 480 11 148 35 674
85 years and over 191 11 99 30 331
Total 7.953 223 1,106 520 ' 9,802
1951 - 1860
0-4 years - - - - -
59 " - - - - -
10-14 ! - - - - -
15-19 " - - - - -
20-24 " - - - - -
25-29 " , ' 864 9 49 59 1,001
30-34 ) 960 ' 14 54 66 1,094
35-39 " 532 16 21 36 605
40-44 " 196 21 18 18 253
45-49 " 457 33 18 33 541
' 50-54 " 1,047 . 68 42 76 1,233
55-59 " 1,168 7 90 - 109 1,438
60-64 " 1.055 30 97 106 1,288
65-69 " 757 13 51 76 897
70-74 " 425 8 21 40 494
75-79 " 184 9 17 16 226
80-84 " 72 2 16 9 ele)
B5 years and over 34 - 11 6 51
Toal 7.771 294 505 650 9,220
1961 - 1970
0-4 years ~ - - - -
59 " - - - - -
10-14 " - - - - -
15-19 " 3,153 43 249 172 3.617
20-24 " 4 551 59 449 272 5331
25-29 " 2,671 37 241 194 3,143
30-34 " 770 56 72 89 987
35-39 " 1,546 93 48 a9 1,786
40-44 " 3,870 169 157 283 4,479
45-49 " 4,587 197 377 352 5513
50-54 " 3,558 83 440 343 4,424
55-59 " 2,315 36 319 232 2,902
60-64 " 1,425 - 383 209 160 1,827
65-69 " 935 19 o8 110 1,162
70-74 " 518 14 62 73 667
75-79 " 326 6 66 36 434
80-84 " 194 3 71 15 283
85 years and over 67 - 29 9 105
Total 30,486 848 2,887 2,439 36,660

¥
Including persons who were brought 10 live in ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 4B (contd.) Males usually resident in the State, who lived outside the State
for one year or more classified by age group, country of
previous residence and year of taking up residence in Ireland

(Repubilic)
Country of previous residence
Age Group UK Other EC countries USA Other countries Total
Year of taking up residence in Ireland (Republic)
1971 - 1980
0-4 year - - - - -
5-9 " 2,252 99 161 290 2,802
10-14 " 7,705 186 721 809 9,421
15-19 " 9.880 191 909 769 11,749
20-24 " 4,682 101 341 403 5,627
25-29 " 2,953 209 137 338 3,637
30-34 " 4,831 398 176 601 6,006
35-39 " 8.241 430 : 392 1,063 10,126
40-44 8.085 286 603 g70 9,944
45-49 " 5926 151 542 564 7,183
50-54 " 3721 90 401 290 ' 4,502
55-59 " 2.306 48 262 189 2,805
60-64 “ 1,550 48 189 152 1,939
65-69 " 1,106 28 ' 144 113 1,391
70-74 " 1.276 18 168 78 1,540
75-79 " 756 8 116 34 914
80-84 " 176 3 54 15 248
85 years and over 50 - 23 8 81
Total 65,496 2,294 _ 5,339 6,686 79,815
1981 - 1986
0-4 vyears 1,279 178 188 355 2,000
5-9 ) 2,371 216 316 513 3,416
10-14 ! 1,994 159 227 411 2,791
15-19 " 1,490 162 156 361 2,169 -
20-24 * 1,763 298 223 642 2,926
25-29 " 2.368 484 337 881 4,070
30-34 " 2,357 468 276 892 3,993
35-39 " 2,311 309 247 660 3,527
40-44 " 1,672 178 196 408 2,454
45-49 " 1,176 87 109 214 1,586
50-54 " 917 66 - 116 144 1,243
55-59 " 746 51 106 104 1,007
60-64 " 825 45 132 110 1,112
65-69 " 1,141 40 131 84 1,396
70-74 " 628 11 66 39 744
75-79 " 207 9 17 10 243
80-84 " 70 2 18 7 97
85 years and over 26 1 10 1 38
Total 23,341 2,764 2.871 5.836 34,812
Not stated
0-4 years 247 11 17 36 311
5-9 " 525 27 18 56 626
10-14 " 1,218 22 57 81 1,378
15-19 " 2,150 36 112 a3 2,391
20-24 " 2,139 70 98 144 2,451
25-29 " 1,689 61 43 163 1,956
30-34 " 1,187 60 32 120 1,399
35-39 ! 1,100 50 ' 26 101 1,277
40-44 " 860 28 34 64 1,086
45-49 933 35 34 34 1.036
50-54 581 14 75 31 701
55-59 513 26 78 42 659
60-64 526 18 32 40 616
65-69 " 545 9 43 35 632
70-74 " 440 7 45 35 527
75-79 " 3g8 9 41 20 458
80-84 " 215 5 16 7 243
85 years and over 116 1 10 8 135
Total 15,472 489 811 1,110 17,882

*

Including persons who weire brought to live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 4C Females usuaily resident in the State, who lived outside the State for one
| - year ormore classified by age group, country of previous residence
“and year of taking up residence in Ireland (Republic)

Country of previous residence

Age Group UK Other EC countries USA Other countries Total

Year of taking up residence in Ireland {Republic)

Before 1951

0-4 years - - - - -

59 ! - - - - -
10-14 " - Co- - - -
15-19 " - - - - -
20-24 " - - - - -
25-29 " - - - - -
30-34 " - - - - -
35-39 " 274 6 6 11 297
40-44 " 409 8 29 18 464
45-49 " 446 25 35 27 533
50-54 " 359 12 124 41 536
55-59 " 738 32 188 53 1.011
60-64 " 1.313 53 109 72 1,547
65-69 ! 1,866 36 151 98 2,151
70-74 " 1,937 40 196 113 2,286
75-79 " 1,303 38 297 100 1,738
80-84 ? 793 24 259 59 1,135
85 years and-over 441 24 153 40 658
Total 8,879 298 1,547 632 12,356

1951 - 1960

0-4 years - - - - -

5-9 " - - - - -
10-14 " - - - - -
156-19 " - - - - -
20-24 " - - - - -
25-29 " 814 _ 7 27 38 886
30-34 " 824 9 55 56 944
35-39 ! 491 26 20 29 566
40-44 " 211 20 17 22 270
45-49 " 610 52 43 28 733
50-54 ! 1,254 56 132 67 1,509
55-59 " 1,381 54 138 79 1,652
60-64 y 1,093 35 91 93 1,312
65-69 " 620 25 57 48 - 750
70-74 " 434 16 43 )| 524
75-79 “ 232 11 38 27 - 308
80-84 " 134 7 34 8 183
85 years and over 94 4 29 11 138
Total 8,192 322 724 537 9,775

1961 - 1970

0-4 years - - - - -

5-9 " - - - - -
10-14 " - - - - -
15-19 " 2,990 34 257 164 3,445
20-24 " ‘ 4,426 47 395 269 5,137
25-29 " 2,552 46 265 201 3,064
30-34 " 836 39 , 76 92 1,043
35-39 " 2,155 118 132 124 2,529
40-44 y 4,529 198 422 332 "5,481
45-49 " 4,453 137 631 365 5,586
50-54 " 3,020 68 483 289 3,860
55-59 " 1,831 36 290 186 2,343
60-64 " 1,073 36 163 134 1,406
65-69 " 654 11 96 78 839
70-74 " 482 17 75 55 629
75-79 ! 437 9 151 45 642
80-84 " 297 6 118 20 441
85 years and over 163 1 70 12 236
Total 29,888 803 3,624 2.366 36,681

4
Including persons who were brought 1o live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 4C (contd.) Females usually resident in the State, who lived outside the State
- - for one year or more classified by age group, country of
previous residence and year of taking up residence in Ireland

(Repubilic) '
Country of previous residence
Age Group UK Other EC countries USA Other countries Total
Year of taking up residence in Ireland (Republic)
1971 - 1980
0-4 years - - - - .-
5-9 " ‘ 2,001 88 177 269 2,535
10-14 " 7.427 191 637 ' 757 9,012
15-19 " 9,426 185 928 725 11,264
20-24 " , 4,881 102 426 378 5,787
25-29 " 3,849 265 198 298 4,610
30-34 " 6,276 499 389 720 7,884
35-39 ) 8.993 444 609 1.111 11,157
40-44 " 7.482 264 908 946 9,600
45-49 " 4,849 160 612 452 6,073
50-54 " 2.864 69 359 282 3,574
55-59 " 1,714 44 238 | 189 2,185
60-64 " 1,389 42 168 143 1,742
65-69 " 1,362 32 188 88 1,670
70-74 " ' 1,434 16 234 81 1,765
75-79 " 749 11 232 68 1,060
80-84 " | 345 6 122 28 501
85 years and over 142 5 48 5 200
Total 65,183 2,423 6,473 6,540 80,619
1981 - 1986
0-4 years 1,233 134 175 370 1,912
5-9 " 2,229 228 273 517 3,247
10-14 " 1,857 140 205 392 2,594
15-19 " 1,597 237 165 332 2,331
20-24 " 2,221 701 375 536 3,833
25-29 " 3,074 702 388 1,016 5.180
30-34 " 2,453 444 357 819 4,073
35-39 " : 2,148 274 308 580 3,310
40-44 " 1.475 147 222 347 2,191
45-49 " 929 96 143 190 1.358
50-54 " 802 43 106 141 1,092
55-59 “ 779 33 114 105 1,031
60-64 " 1,041 37 140 g7 1315
65-69 " : 908 15 167 76 1,166
70-74 " ' 596 16 87 42 741
75-79 ! : 336 10 65 18 429
80-84 " . 159 5 50 9 223
85 years and over 74 2 29 5 110
Total 23,911 3,264 3,369 5,592 ‘ 36,136
Not stated
0-4 years 235 - 27 11 31 304
5-9 " ' 546 15 18 46 625
10-14 " 1,219 27 46 72 - 1,364
15-19 " - 1,968 50 . 98 87 2,203
20-24 " 2,287 114 118 103 2,622
25-29 " 1,087 . 68 66 125 2,246
30-34 N . 1,307 62 38 ‘ 94 1,501
35-39 " , 1,281 _ 38 51 76 1,446
40-44 " , ' 1,163 34 32 59 1,288
45-49 " . 1,049 34 56 44 1,183
50-54 " 705 24 81 40 850
55-69 " 647 20 117 48 832
60-64 " 707 21 48 36 812
65-69 " - 800 18 66 32 916
70-74 " 716 8 54 30 808
75-79 " 584 6 61 _j 25 ' 676
80-84 " ' 406 9 33 18 466
85 years and over 280 7 23 14 324

Total 17,887 582 1,017 8980 20,466

*

Including persons who were brought to live in ireland before their first birthday. ' o
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Appendix Table 5A ' Persons usually resident in the State, who lived outside the State for one
' year or more classified by age group, birthplace and country of previous

residence
Country of previous residence
Age Group Birthplace ' o
ther EC :
UK | countries USA Other countries Total
0-4 years Ireland (Republic) 287 37 60 126 510
- Elsewhere ' 2707 313 331 666 4,017
5-9 " Ireland (Republic) 678 145 192 455 1,470
Elsewhere ' 9,246 528 771 1,236 11,781
10-14 " Iretand (Republic) 1,200 168 238 699 2,305
Elsewhere 20,220 - 557 1,655 1.823 24,255
15-19 " Ireland {Republic) 1,658 177 246 605 2,686
Eisewhere 30,996 761 2,628 2.098 36,483
20-24 " Ireland (Republic) 2779 506 436 599 4,320
Elsewhere 24,171 086 1,989 2.148 29,294
25-29 " Ireland (Republic) 5,359 799 558 1,262 7.978
Elsewhere 117,482 1,089 1,193 2.0561 21,815
30-34 " Ireland (Republic) 10,130 345 829 1,896 13,800
Elsewhere 11,671 - 1,104 696 1,653 15,124
35-39 " Ireland (Republic) 18,253 781 1,312 2,602 22,948
Elsewhere 11,160 1,026 558 1,303 14,047
40-44 " Ireland (Republic) 21.807 571 2.154 2,507 27,039
Elsewhere 8,718 797 501 976 10,992
45-49 " ireland (Republic) 18,698 380 2,172 1,629 22,879
Elsewhere 7,283 638 459 702 9,082
| 50-54 " Ireland (Republic) 14,176 233 1,801 1,253 17,463
Elsewhere 5.061 - 375 696 517 6,649
55-59 " Ireland (Republic) 10,165 138 1,368 911 12,582
Elsewhere 4,569 KK 733 486 6,119
60-64 " Ireland (Republic) 8,471 96 1,023 805 10,395
Elsewhere 4,543 327 456 420 5,746
65-69 " Ireland (Republic) 7,643 101 857 551 9,152
Elsewhere 4,486 182 475 372 5515
70-74 " ireland (Republic) 6,370 g9 752 395 7616
Elsewhere 3,981 117 414 303 4,815
75-79 " ireland (Republic) 3.421 61 947 254 4 683
Elsewhere 3,061 97 300 206 . 3.664
80-84 " Ireland (Republic) 1,547 33 763 130 2,473
Eisewhere 1,794 50 176 100 2.120
85 years and over Ireland (Republic) 771 21 445 83 1,320
Elsewhere 897 35 B89 66 1,087
Total ireland (Republic) 133,413 5,291 16,153 16,762 171,619
Elsewhere 172,046 9,313 14,120 17,126 212,605

*
Including persons who were brought to live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 5B  Males usually resident in the State, who lived outside the State for one year
Co or more classified by age group, birthplace and country of previous

residence |
Country of previous residence
Age Group Birthplace . Other EC .
UK countries USA Other countries Total
0-4 years Ireland (Republic) 143 18 37 - 64 262
Elsewhere | 1,383 171 168 327 2,049
59 " Ireland (Republic) 357 69 109 231 766
Elsewhere . 4,791 273 . 386 628 . 6,078
10-14 " Ireland (Republic) 614 79 142 372 1,207
Elsewhere 10,303 288 863 929 12,383
15-19 " Ireland (Republic) 806 88 136 323 1,353
Elsewhere 15,867 344 1,290 1,072 18,573
20-24 " ireland (Republic) 1,282 173 183 - 264 1,902
Elsewhere 11,853 355 928 1,197 14,333
25-29 " Ireland (Republic) 2,264 341 . 272 501 3,378
Elsewhere 8,301 459 535 1,134 10,429
30-34 " Ireland (Republic) 4539 448 . 356 861 6,204
Elsewhere ' 5,566 548 254 a07 7.275
3539 Ireland (Republic) 8,776 380 520 1.284 10,960
Elsewhere 5,295 521 . 224 6390 6,730
40-44 Ireland (Repubic) 11,169 295 849 1,281 13,504
Elsewhere 4,087 402 176 478 5,143
45-49 " Ireland (Republic) 10,095 192 893 876 12,056
: Elsewhere 3,550 : 322 218 349 4,439
50-54 " Ireland (Republic) 7.795 138 866 663 9,462
Elsewhere 2,438 198 346 ' 247 3,229
56.50  ° Ireland (Republic) 5,546 67 672 503 6.788 ‘
Elsewhere 2,088 183 344 234 2,859 ;
i
. 60-64 " Ireland (Republic) 4,346 41 531 447 5,365 ‘
Elsewhere 2,052 158 229 203 2,642
65-69 " Ireland (Republic) 3.957 52 379 319 4,707
Elsewhere 1.962 94 228 184 2,468
70-74 " Ireland (Republic) 3,134 45 286 209 3,674
Elsewhere _ 1618 58 191 137 2,004
75-79 " Ireland (Republic) ’ 1,621 27 275 116 -2,039
Elsewhere 1,220 46 128 61 1.455
80-84  * Ireland (Republic) 573 6 257 56 892 -
Elsewhere , 634 . 20 66 32 752
- 85 years and over Iréland(Republic) 234 9 1561 40 434
Elsewhere 250 4 31 22 307
Total ireland (Republic) 67.251 2,468 6,914 8.410 85,043

Elsewhere 83,268 - 4,444 6,605 8.831 103,148

*

Including persons who were brought to live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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- Appendix Table 5C° Females usually resident in the State, who lived outside the State for one
year or more classified by age group, birthplace and country of previous
residence

Country of previous residence

Age Group Birthplace | 0 : -
ther EC :
UK countries USA Other countries Total

0-4 vyears treland (Republic) 144 19 23 62 248
Elsewhere 1,324 . 142 163 339 1,968
59 " Ireland (Republic) 321 76 83 224 704
Elsewhere 4,455 255 385 608 5,703
10-14 " Ireland {Republic) 586 89 96 327 1,098
Elsewhere 9,917 269 792 894 11,872
15-19 " Ireland (Republic) 852 89 110 282 1,333
Elsewhere 15,129 417 1,338 1,026 17.910
20-24 " Ireland (Republic) : 1,497 333 253 335 2,418
Elsewhere 12,318 631 1,061 951 14,961
25-29 " ireland (Repubilic) 3,095 458 286 761 4,600
Elsewhere 9,181 630 658 917 11,386
30-34 " Ireland (Republic) 5,591 497 473 1,035 7,596
Elsewhere 6,105 556 442 746 7,849
35-39 " Ireland (Republic) 9,477 401 792 1,318 11,988
Elsewhere 5,865 505 334 613 7,317
40-44 " Ireland (Republic) 10,638 276 1,305 1,226 13,445
Elsewhere 4,631 395 325 498 5,849
45-49 " Ireland (Republic) 8,603 188 1,279 753 10,823
Elsewhere 3,733 316 241 353 4 643
50-54 " Ireland (Republic) 6,381 95 935 590 8,001
Elsewhere 2,623 177 350 270 3,420
55-59 " Ireland (Republic) 4619 71 696 408 5,794
Elsewhere 2,471 148 389 252 3,260
60-64 " Ireland (Republic) 4125 55 492 358 5,030
Elsewhere 2,491 169 227 217 3,104
6569  ° Ireland (Republic) 3,686 49 478 ' 232 4,445
Elsewhere 2,524 88 247 188 3,047
70-74 " Ireland (Republic) 3,236 54 466 186 3,942
Elsewhere 2,363 59 223 166 2,811
75-79 " Ireland (Republic) 1,800 34 672 138 2,644
Elsewhere 1.841 51 172 145 - 2,209
80-84 " Iretand (Republic) 974 27 506 74 1,581
Eisewhere 1.160 30 110 68 1,368
85 years and over Ireland (Republic) 537 12 204 43 886
Elsewhere 647 31 58 44 780
Total Ireland {Republic) 66,162 2,823 9,239 8,352 86,576
Elsewhere 88,778 4,869 7,515 8,295 109,457

w
Including persons who were brought 1o live in Ireland before their first birthday.
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Appendix Table 6 Persons, males and females usually resident in the State, who lived
outside the State for one year or more classified by year of taking up
residence In Ireland (Republic) and country of previous residence

[
R - R

Year of taking up

Country of previous residence

residence in _
ireland (Republic) UK Other EC countries USA Other countries Total
Persons
Before 1951 17.832 521 2,653 1,152 22,158
1951 - 1960 | 15,963 616 1,229 1,187 18,995
1961 - 1970 60,374 1,651 6,511 4,805 73,341
1971 - 1980 130,679 4,717 11,812 13.226 160,434
1981 - 1986 47,252 6,028 6,240 11,428 70,948
Not stated 33,359 1,071 1,828 2,090 38,348
Total 305,459 14,604 30,273 33.888 384,224
Males
Before 1951 7,953 223 1,106 520 9,802
1951 - 1960 7,771 294 505 650 9,220
1961 - 1970 30,486 848 2,887 2,439 36,660
1971 - 1980 65,486 2,294 5,339 6.686 79,815
1981 - 1986 23.341 2,764 2,871 5,836 34,812
Not stated 15,472 489 811 1,110 17.882
Total 150,519 6,912 13,519 17,241 188,191
Females

Before 1951 9,879 298 1,547 632 12,356
1851 - 1960 8,192 322 724 537 9,775
1961 - 1970 29,888 803 3,624 2,366 36,681
1971 - 1980 65,183 2,423 6,473 6.540 80,619
1981 - 1986 23,911 3,264 3,369 5,502 36,136
Not stated 17,887 582 1,017 980 20,466
Total 154,940 7,692 16,754 16,647 196,033

*

Including persons who were brought to live in Ireland before their first birthday.




